

Community Garden Registration Form Phone: 847.639.6100 | Fax: 847.639.6290 | carypark.com

Name:	Date:		
Address:			
Street Phone:	City		Zip
Email Address:			
Receive the latest Cary Park District	news, promotions, survey and more	e through e-m	ail.
Returning Renter: Yes No		•	
-	Rental Fee	Season \$60	Year-Round
Number of Plots: 1 2	Resident Resident Senior	\$51	\$100 \$85
Year Round? Yes No	Non-Resident	\$90	\$150
Paguasts (plat # till/pa till ats)	Non-Resident Senior	\$77	\$128
Requests (plot #, till/no till, etc)			
Method of Payment: Cash Check # _			Total
Credit Card Number	Exp. Date C		
Cardholder Name	3 or 4 digit on back of Charge		
Authorized Signature			
Warning of Risk: Recreational activities/programs are intended to challenge and enginstruction, medical advice, conditioning, and equipment, there is still a risk of serious injutoreseen. Depending on the particular activity, participants must understand that certain right horseplay, unsportsmanlike conduct, premise defects, inadequate or defective equipment recreational activities/programs exist. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impost Waiver and Release of all Claims and Assumption of Risk: Please read this form carefully expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injutactivities connected with and associated with said programs/activities (including transport	gage the physical, mental, and emotional resources of each party when participating in any recreational activity/program. Ut isks, dangers, and injuries due to inclement weather, slipping t, inadequate supervision, instruction, or officiating, and all of sible for the Cary Park District to guarantee absolute safety.	participant. Despite care inderstandably, not all ha g, falling, poor skill level her circumstances inhe ark District identified pro	azards and dangers can be or conditioning, carelessness, rent to indoor and outdoor grams/activities, you will be
I recognized and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to participants regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward or I may sustain as a result of said participating in these programs/activities against the Cary Park I District").	s in these programs/activities, and I voluntarily agree to assu pation. I further agree to waive or relinquish all claims I or my	minor child/ward may	have (or accrue to me or my
I do herby fully release and forever discharge the Cary Park District from any and all clain child/ward arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with these programs/a		I may have or which ma	y accrue to me or my minor
I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, assumphave the same legal effect as an original form signature.	ption of risk, and waiver and release of claims. If registering	via fax, your facsimile si	gnature shall substitute for and
Photo Release: The Cary Park District takes photos and videos of participants in prosion to the District to use these photos and videos in our publications and on our website the property of the District.			
Signature of Participant * Participation will be denied if signature of adult participation	ant or parent/guardian and date is not p	Datelaced on this re	 gistration form/waiver

Cary Park District Garden Plots

The Cary Park District in preparation for the gardening season; will till the soil and identify garden plot boundaries by ropes and signage. The Cary Park District will also provide water. Garden Plots are located to the west of the Hoffman Park Parking lot.

Planting will begin on April 11 at 5:00 pm, dependent upon weather conditions. Plots will close November 2.

Regulations, Terms and Conditions

- 1. I understand if my key is lost a replacement key will be provided for a \$5.00 replacement cost.
- 2. All plots must be planted by June 1. The Park District may reassign unplanted plots, without refund, after this date.
- 3. Temporary chicken wire fencing or trestles are allowed up to 4 feet in height. No other fencing is allowed. Plastic garden stakes are allowed up to 10" in length. No other type of stakes may be used.
- 4. I will not expand my plot beyond its measurement or into paths or other plots. I will keep all my plants within the limits of my garden. Garden plot boundaries installed by the Park District are permanent. Please do not remove ropes or signs.
- 5. I will keep my plot, paths and surrounding areas clean and neat, free of weeds, pests and disease. The use of power equipment to maintain my plot is prohibited. Should my garden become neglected, it is understood that I will be notified and I will work out a maintenance plan. If I am unable to maintain the garden, I understand it will be mowed or tilled by the Park District.
- 6. Gardeners may bring bagged clippings from home for use in their individual plots.
- 7. I will not plant trees or shrubs.
- 8. I understand that personal property should not be left on the plot. I understand that the Park District is not responsible for vandalism or theft of my garden plot.
- 9. I will remove all landscape waste, stakes, fencing, tools, etc. from my plot(s) prior to November 2. If materials are not removed, I understand that those items will be disposed of by Park District Staff. Year-round exempt.
- 10. I will not dispose of weeds or landscape waste on Park District property.
- 11. I understand that garden plots are assigned to one person only and are not transferable. Others may garden at my plot, but I am responsible for payment of fees, cleanup, and following all other rules. I understand that I am solely responsible for the behavior of my family members and other guests. Pets are not allowed in the garden plots.
- 12. I understand that only **ORGANIC** fertilizers and soil amendments may be used. When used, they must be used responsibly so that they do not impact gardens other than my own.
- 13. I will not use plastic or other non-porous material for ground cover.
- 14. I will keep my car in the parking lot or on the street. I will not drive on the grass or paved walking path.
- 15. I will bring buckets or a watering can to transport water from the water cistern to my plot. Uncovered containers of water is prohibited.
- 16. I will not enter or take food/plants from other plots. I will not take anything from the garden that is not mine.
- 17. I will respect other gardeners, and I will not use abusive or profane language, listen to loud or lewd music, physically harass, or discriminate against others.
- 18. I will not plant illegal or banned plants, including cannabis, in my garden plot.
- 19. I understand that all other Park District ordinances must be obeyed at all times.

I have read and understand the application and accept the rules, terms and conditions.

- 20. Alcohol is prohibited on all Park District Property which includes the Community Garden Plots. If issues arise, participants will be contacted and a resolution will be mediated by the Village of Cary Police.
- 21. I agree to abide by the policies and practices outlined in this document.
- 22. I will provide a valid email address. All communications about the garden plots are done through email.

Parking is available at the Hoffman Park Dog Park parking lot.

The Cary Park District is not responsible for: garden plot maintenance (watering, weeding, plant care, etc.), plot monitoring and security, actions of other gardeners or park users, damage, vandalism, or theft of plot plantings, stakes, fencing or tools. To report vandalism, call 847-639-6100.

Print Name:	Email:			
Signed:	Date:	Plot #:		